Maine law.
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C0. COM. COURT, AROOSTOOK CO.—LIME ROCK ¥. AND M. INS. CO. 39

Chapter 32, Caap. 82.

An act to-change the time of holding the January term of the county commissionors’
oourt of Aroostook ocounty.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Srer. 1. The term of the county commissioners’ court of the Doum o court to
county of Aroostook, now required to be holden on the third day of January.
Tuesday of January, annually, shall hereafter be holden on the ©
first Tuesday of January, annually.

Secr. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this act
are hereby repealed.

Approved February 8, 1869,

Chapter 33.

An not to extend the corporate powers and charter of the Lime Rock Fire and Marine
Insurance Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Secr. 1. The corporate powers of the president, directors and Corporate powers
company of the Lime Rock Fife and Marine Insurance Company, f&ﬁ;’.lgg?ltgn.
at Rockland, are hereby continued in force for three years from
the tenth day of August next, for the purpose of collecting debts
due to the corporation, for selling and conveying its property, and
for making a distribution of the surplus proceeds thereof among
its stockholders. '

Secr. 2. The charter of the Lime Rock Fire and Marine In-
surance Company, of Rockland, approved August tenth, one
thousand eight hundred and forty-six, is hereby renewed and ex-
tended for the term of twenty years from August tenth, one thou-
sand eight hundred and sixty-six; provided, that the provisions proyio.
of this section be accepted by the said insurance company, at a
special meeting of its stockholders, called and held on or before
the tenth day of August next, by a majority of the votes cast;
and if so accepted, written notice thereof shall be given to the
secretary of state within ten days after acceptance.

Secr. 8. This act shall take effect when approved.

Chaxter, venewed,
&e.

Approved February 8, 1869,





